900671407 01/21/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM703891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900646364

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/28/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAR-BAL, INC.	
Street Address:	10095 QUEENS WAY	
City:	CHAGRIN FALLS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44023	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3114738	ALERTTILE
Registration Number:	2931240	ALERTMAT
Registration Number:	2931239	TACTILE
Registration Number:	4132522	PENETRATOR
Registration Number:	3104516	ALERTCAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: jfergus@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Fergus

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16203-00134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Fergus
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Fergus/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0583

900671407

Total Attachments: 1

source=Revised Trademark Release_Executed (9873730x7AB84)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0584

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), as Secured Party under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 13, 2018 (the "Agreement") made by Mar-Bal, Inc., an Ohio corporation, as grantor, in favor of Secured Party, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2019 in Reel/Frame 6587/0394, hereby releases and discharges the Trademark Collateral as described in the Agreement from the operation of said Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this 28 Hyday of September, 2021.

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Patricia R. Gierosly Printed name: PATRICIA & GIEROSKY Print title: VICE PRESIDENT

200413123.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0585